PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Stephen C Hines			10/04/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Falcon Industries, Inc.			
Street Address:	PO Box 1690			
City:	Edgewood			
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO			
Postal Code:	87015-1690			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Property 7	Гуре	Number		
Property T Patent Number:		Number 25594		
	67			
Patent Number:	67	25594		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will	E DATA (801)969-6 be sent via US Ma	25594 509 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone:	(801)969-6 be sent via US Ma 801-969-66	25594 509 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 09		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email:	(801)969-6 be sent via US Ma 801-969-66 geoff@dob	25594 509 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 09 pin.biz		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone:	(801)969-6 be sent via US Ma 801-969-66 geoff@dob	25594 509 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 09 pin.biz Dobbin		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(801)969-6 be sent via US Ma 801-969-66 geoff@dob e: Geoffrey E 4278 S 622	25594 509 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 09 pin.biz Dobbin		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(801)969-6 be sent via US Ma 801-969-66 geoff@dob e: Geoffrey E 4278 S 622 West Valle	25594 509 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 09 pin.biz Dobbin 0 W		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(801)969-6 be sent via US Ma 801-969-66 geoff@dob 9: Geoffrey E 4278 S 622 West Valle	25594 509 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 09 bin.biz Dobbin 0 W ( City, UTAH 84128		

500054000

10/04/2005 15:39 FAX Monday, October 03, 2005 11:37 AM

Autorovad U. R. Pessan and Traditional O Linder the Person wat Radiation Act of 1995, no person up suggisted a support on collection of information.	for the design 15/31/2002, OMB 06/51-007 for: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE many i disting a value OMB entry auto-			
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Dockst Number (optional)			
	GDSCH01D			
Whereas, I,Staphen C. HinesofEdgewood, NM	, brivinafter			
seferred to as patentes, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement	<u>n</u>			
Rell Cover for Firearm Rail Systems				
No 6,725,594 , dated _ April 27, 2004 ; and whereas, ] =	in now the sole			
owner of said patent, and,				
Whereas, Falcon Industries, Inc.				
of Edgewood, NM	·····			
bereinsther scillenvel to as "assignee" whose untiling address is				
P.O. Box 1690				
City ofEdgewood, and State ofNew Manico	****			
is designes of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	s desigons of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of the dollars (\$ 10 ), t	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10 ), the receipt whereof			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, 1, the patentee, by	these presents			
do cell, assign and transfer unto said assignce the entire right, title and interest	in and to the said			
Putant aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ansigner for	his own use and			
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full and of the ter	m for which said			
Pasent is granzed, as fully and entiruly as the same would have been held	t by me had this			
Rightment and sale not been made.				
Broad this fourth day of October, 20	05.			
B whells Forgo Bank Edgewood NM				
the state of the s	Reliance)			
Sup State of New Marico (Sig				
BEE Before no personality appeared said Stephen C Hines and echoromized and the foregoing insurancent to be his fires act and deed this 4 day				
of October, 20.05,				
ottan sent				
	y Poblic)			
Bounders Hall Wein (Chine Character and the select of 1 hours to complete. These will vary depending upon the an on the assessment of the yelf and interference in strangents that from depend to fast Cales Tachenance (Chines, U. J. R	in of the individual case. Any Man and Trylonaric Office,			

RECORDED: 10/06/2005

201 p.02